14.10.2020

‘ !

: Counsel for appellant"present.-

Learned counsel referred to the- Judgment passed by learned

Federal Servnce Trrbunal in. Appeal No 1888(R)CS/2016 which was handed -
- down on 03 12. 2018, Through the sald Judgment the |ssue of payment’ of"’.
- 'Conveyance Allowance to a. c;vrl servant durrng summer and winter
vacations was held to be wrthrn hrs entrtlement and the deductron already
made from him was to be reimbursed. Slmrlar reference was made to the

Judgment by Hon’ble Peshawar High Court passed on. 01 10. 2019 in the B
ﬂ. case of appellant '

‘Learned counsel, when confronted wrth the proposmon that the

rssue in essence, was dilated upon by the Federal Service Trlbunal and

i : more particularly, by the Hon’ble Peshawar Hrgh Court ln the case of -

appellant stated that in case the respondents are required to execute the |

Judgment of Peshawar hrgh Court the appellant will have no cavil about

| drsposal of instant appeal

" The record suggests that while handrng down: Judgment in. the writ
Petrtron preferred by the appellant, - the Hon'ble - Hrgh Court not only
expounded the -definition o_f "Pay” as well as “Salary but also entltlemen_t ,

of a civil servant for the Conveyance Allowance during the period of |

vacations. Ttis |mportant to rote that the respondents were represented
before the High Court: durlng the proceedrngs

. In view of the above noted facts and circumstances and in order to

protect the appellant from a fresh round of lltrgatlon whrch may-” protract

over a formidable period, the appeal in hand is drsposed of W|th

observatron that the Judgment of Hon'ble Peshawar High Court passed in

‘x‘:'_,\
PR

Writ Petrtrons including W.P No. 3162-P/2019 ‘shall be honored and

rmplemented by the respondent within shortest possrble trme The

appellant shall however, be at liberty to seek remedy in accordance with ;
~law in case his grievance is not. redressed by the respondents. wrthm a.-

reasonable time.

File be consrgned to the record room

Cee—

Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir - -
| : Member (E)
ANNOUNCED

13.10.2020
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Order or other p;gceedings with sigr{aiure of judge

The appeal presented today by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattal |

3

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up o the

Court of
Case No.-- Q/ (% 2— /2020

S.No. | Date of order

proceedings
R B e —_—

N 17/08/2020
Learned Member for proper order please.

2-

CITRARY

. This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put

up there on “‘\ 1o

| MEMBER(])




. W BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE IBUNAL,
4 : PESHAWAR » '
APPEAL NO. /2020
" MAJEEDA BIBI VS | o | EDUCATION DEPTT:
3 INDEX - o
S.NO. | DOCUMENTS 'ANNEXl:lRE o PAGE
1. Memo of appeal [ , - 1-3.
2. Notification - A | 4.
3.  |Payslips - B&C |  5-6.
4. 'Service Tribunal judgment D 7- 8.
5. ° Departmental appeal - E 9,
| 6. Vakalat nama [ (. ; - 10.
i ,
| APPELLANT
THROUGH: g
NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK
- ADVOCATE

OFFICE Flat No.4, 2™ Floor,
: ~Juma Khan Plaza,
Near FATA Secretanat,
Warsak Road, Peshawar.
- 0345-9383141

Note:
Sir,

Sbar‘e copies will be submitted‘ :
After Admission of the case. .




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR Chetien st

APPEAL NO.%ZZ!ZOZO - _gg_ iz
Miss. Majeeda Bibi, SPST (BPS-14), aeedd 72E: Xe20

GGPS Chlagram , District Shangla.
................ corerssnssnnrsranassnrscresasassssesavessannsansnn APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

5- The Director of (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
......................... S ——— | 4 = o0 )\ ]0] 5\ ) B

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY ILLEGALLY AND
UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE
OF THE APPELLANT DURING WINTER & SUMMER
VACATIONS AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE
STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may
kindly be directed not to make deduction of conveyance
allowance during vacations period (Summer & Winter
Vacations) and make the payment of all outstanding amount
of Conveyance allowance which have been deducted previ
ously with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this
august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor
of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1- That the appellant is serving in the Elementary & Secondary
Education Department as SPST (BPS-14) quite efficiently and up to
the entire satisfaction of their superiors.

2- That the Conveyance Allowance is admissible to all the Civil Servants
and to this effect a Notification No. FD (PRC)1-1/2011 dated
14.07.2011 was issued. That later on vide revised Notification dated
219 g.gg;g ,ng;eby the conveyance allowance for employees

 Ersetdt [y [ & >0




working in BPS 1 to 15 were enhance/revised while employees from
BPS- 16 to 19 have been treated under the previous Notification by
not enhancing their conveyance allowance. Copy of the Notification
dated 20.12.2012 are attached as annexure.....ieasesses enrrrasasnans A.

3-That appellant was receiving the conveyance allowances as
admissible under the law and rules but the respondents without any
valid and justifiable reasons stopped/deducted the payment of
conveyance allowance under the wrong and illegal pretext that the
same is not allowed for the leave period. Copies of the Salary Slips of
working/serving month and vacations (deduction period) are
attached as annexure,ivuiscecserasnsnsaas CrererarersarararanaraRaTaEnans B &C.

4- That some of colleagues of the appellant approached to this august
Tribunal in different service appeals which was allowed by this august
Tribunal vide its judgment dated 11.11.2019. Copy of the judgment is
“attached as annexure....... rereseraRNEREERRsRERRRERERERRERRRRERERRYES R » A

5- That appellant also filed Departmental appeal before the appellate for
redressal of his grievances in light of the principle of consistency but
no reply has been received from the quarter concerned. That
appellant feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy filed the
instant service appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.
Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as annexure....ccssss E.

GROUNDS:

A- That the action and inaction of the respondents' regarding deduction
of conveyance allowance for vacations period/months is illegal,
against the law, facts, norms of natural justice.

B- That the appellant have not been treated by the respondent
Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted
above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the
constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

C- That the action of the respondents is without any legal authority,
discriminatory and in clear violation of fundamental rights duly
conferred by the Constitution and is liable to be declared as null and
void.

D- That there is clear difference between leave and vacation as leave is
applied by the Civil Servant in light Government Servant Revised
Leave Rules, 1981 while the vacations are always announced by the
Government, therefore under the law and Rules the appellant fully
entitled for the grant of conveyance allowance during vacations
period.

E- That the Government Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981 clearly explain that
the civil servants who avail the vacations are allowed only one leave in a month




E
j(:.\
IN

whereas, the other civil servants may avail 04 days leave in a calendar months

~ and the same are credited to his account and in this way he may avail 48 days

earned leave with full pay, whereas the Government servants to avail vacation
such as appellant is allowed one day leave in a month and twelve (12) days in a
year and earned leave for twelve days in a year are credited to his account and

* there is no question of deduction of conveyance allowance for vacation period,

F-

the respondents while making the deduction of conveyance allowance lost sight
of this legal aspects and illegally and without any authority started the recovery
and deduction of conveyance allowance from appellant.

That as the act of the respondents is illegal, unconstitutional, without any legal
authority and not only discriminatory but is also the result of malafide on the
part of respondents.

That appellant has the vested right of equal treatment before law and the act of
the respondents to deprive the petitioners from the conveyance/allowance is
un'constitutional and clear violation of fundamental rights.

That according to Government Servants Rewsed leave Rules, 1981 vacations are
holidays and not leave of any kind, therefore, the deduction of conveyance
allowance in vacations is against the law and rules.

That .according to Article 38 (e) of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973 the state is bound to reduce disparity in the income and earning
of individuals including persons in the services of the federation, therefore in

- light of the said Article the appellant fully entitle for the grant of chveyance

aIIowance during vacations.

That the petitioners seeks permission of this Honorable Court to raise any other

grounds available at the time of arguments

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant may be
accepted as prayed for.

&Y
MAJEEDA BIBI

THROUGH: /1
NOOR MOMAMMAD, KHATTAK
" |

MIR ZAMAN SAFI
ADVOCATES
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OVER\'\[E\T OF KHYBER P-\KHTU\'IG}W
 FINANCE DEP ARTMENT =
REGU ALTION WING)-

o  NOFDSOSRY522012
T 'Dated Peshawar the: 20.12.2012
" From

The Secretary 1o Govt of Khvber Pakhtlmkhwa.
Finance Department, Peshawar

‘Tor l‘

All &drmmsn-auve Secretanes 10 Govt of Kh‘.ber Pakhtlmkhwa.
The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, K_hvber Pakhtmkhwa.
The Secretarv ta G overnor, Khvber Pakhtunkhw&

The Secretary 1o Chief Minister, Khvber Pakhnmkhwa_
'The Secretarv, Prouncxal «ssernbl\ Khvber Pakhnmkh\&a

All Heads of amached Departments in }\hxberPakhnmkhuq

All District Coordination Officers of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

All Politcal Agents/District & Session Judge'in Iwaer Pakbtun]»h\%.
The Recqsu'ar Peshawar. High Court, Peshawar

[T ) —

— e D2 b OV da

The Chau'man Public Service Commission, Khy ber Pakhtunkhwa.
The Chzurman_ Service Tnbunal Khvber. Pakhtunkhvm_

dSubject R}-_VISIO\ I\ TE[E RATE OF CO\’VEY-L\*CE ALLOWANCE FOR TH}S
CIVIL EMPLOYEES OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PROVINCTAL
GOVERNMENT BPS-1-19

Dear Sir

The Govemmem of Khvyber Pakhtunkh\xa has been pleased 1o enhance/revise the
rate of Convevance Allowance admissible 1o all the P

Pakhunkhwa (\korkmg in BPS-1 1o BPS-15) we. £ from. 1% September, 2012 at the following
rates. However, the conv evance aflowance for emplovees in BPS-16 10 BPS-19 will Temain un-
\.hcnﬁ’ed

No. | BPS Existing Rate (P\I)
14 Rs. 1.300/-

10 - | Rs.1.300/-
11-15 1 Rs. 2.000/- Y
16-19 R.s 3. 000/

1 Revlsed Rate (P\‘[)
Rs. 1,700/-
Rs. 1,840/-
Rs.2.720/-
Rs 5.000/-

Bl =N

5

-

Con\ evance %llowa.nce at the abox ¢ rates- per mon[h sball be adm1551ble o those BPS 17,
18 and 19 ofﬁcers who have not been san¢tioned official vehicle.

b

Y our. Falthfullw

(%Fi[‘w"ﬂhn -

(Sah1bzacia Saeed r\hmad) el
Secretarv Fmance :

Endst No. FD/SO(SR-IN)8-52/2012" Dated Peshawar the 70 December, 2012

rovincial Civil' Servants Govt:. of Khyber B
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0001 Basic Fay

1000 House Rent Allowarce
1210 Convey Allowance 20
1300 Medical Allowance ™
1550 special Allowance
1811 Compen Allow 0% (i-
2148 15% Rdhoc Relief 311
2199 Adhoc Relief Allow @
2211 Adhoc Relief All 201
2224 Adhoc Relief All 201
2247 Adnhoc Relief All 201
2264 adhoc Relief All 201

e

BAYMENTS -
Branch Code:240%68

: 1,500.
v ece.
1, 000.
705.
476.
2,44y,
3,156,
3,15¢.
3,156.

53,027,
MCB ALLOCH SHANGILZ

y
GP? subscriﬁtion
Benevolent Fusd
Emp.Edu. Fund KPK
R. qbqgflts & Death C
income Tax

DEDUCTIONS
MUSLIM COMMERCIAL BANK

-

2,€20.00~

403,258.00
910.00

GPF¥:
INCOME TAX 1,040.76

600.00-
125.00-
600.00~
114.00- »

Vs

Vs

4,058.00- NET PAY 48,968.00 01.10.2019 31.10.2019
MCE ALLOCH SHANGLA SHANGLA Accnt.No: 6967-2

s G’ .

' 00354032 SHAEIDA BIBI

we v

esig: PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACK
7

Hhhhle No

Gazetted/Non Gazetted' N
?’wm@"%?ﬁzpuﬁ'ﬁﬁgg‘”" R ANCE T

(B0336060)
g

2,220.00- 165,999.00

0001 Basic Fay - 18,120.90 3012 GeF Subscription
1000 House Rent Allowance 1,%61.00 330% Beneveclent Fung 600.00- -
1210 Convey Allowance 20 2,856.00 2990 Emp.Edu. Fund KPK 125.00-
1300 Medicail Allowance 1,500.00 400¢ R. Benefits & Death ¢ €00.00-
1550 Special Allowance 800.00 -
1911 Compen Allow 20% (1- i,000.00
2148 15% Adhoc Reljef All 375.00
2199 Adhoc Reiief Allow @ 2539.00
2211 Adhoc Relief 211 201 1,354.00 ,
2224 Adhoc Relief 211 201 1,812.00 r
2247 Adhoc Relief All 201 1,812.00 )
2264 Adhoc Relief All 201 1,812.00
PAYMENTS 33,661.00 4 DEDUCTIONS 3,545.00- NET PAY 30,116.00 01.10.2019 31.10.2019
Branch Code:240968 MCB ALLOCH SKANGLA NUSLIM COMMERCIAL BANK MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA SHANGLA Accent.No: 1756-7
00356046 WIKE BIBI : 14 NTN: Buckle No.:
B R ST TYGRTED :‘:mm%ﬁwmmxi SRR AT
0001 Basic Pay 28,220.00- 3014 GPF Subscription 2,620,00~ GPF#: .
1000 House Rent Allowance 2,214.00 4004 R. Beneflts & Death c. e B00.00~. ST mmm e e T B
1210 Convey Allowance. 20....—  —_p. gse. 00~ ——=r- - -
1300 Medical Bllowance 1,500.0¢
1550 Special Alilowance £00.00
1311 Compen Allow 20% (1- 1,206.00 A e TR Ty,
2148 15% Adhoc Relief A1l 644,70 / i ﬁ K:u
2199 Adhoc Relief Allow @ 436.00 ;.‘tx *
2211 Adhoc Relief A1l 201 Z,252.00 4
2224 Adhoc Reliaf All 201 2,822.00 .
2247 adhoc Relief All 201 .2,922.00 \ .
2264 Adhoc Relief All 201 . 2,922.00
PAYMENTS 49,688.00 DEDUCTIONS 3,220.00~ NET PAY 46,468.00 01.10.201% 31.10.2019
MUSLIM CQXMERCTAL BANK MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA SHANGLA Accent.No: 6698-0

~anch Code:240568
Pt

MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA
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0011378263207

0001
1000
1210
1300
1550
1811
2148
2139
2211
2224
2247

Basic Pay

House Rent Allowance
Convey Allowance 20
Medical Allowance
Special Allowance
Compen Allow 20% ({1~
15% Adhoc Relief All
Adhoc Relief Allow @
Adbhoc Relief All 201
Adhoc Relief All 201
achoc Relief a1l 201

PAYMENTS
Branch Code:240968

31,360.
2,214,
2,856.
1,500.

€00.
1,000,
705.
476.
2,448.
3,156.
3,156.

49,871,
MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA

oo

m%’mmmrmym PRID P ERTANCE 3
3014 GPF Subscription - Rs 2,620.00~ GPF#: 329,576.00
3501 Benevolent Fund 600.00- INCOME TAX 600.00 300.00 300.00
3996 Emp.Edu. Fund KPK 125.00~

4004 R. Benefits & Death C 1,052.00-
3609 Income Tax 50.00- - d d‘o/\p (,

DEDUCTIONS 4,447.00- . NET PAY 45,424.00 01.12.2018 31.12.2018
MUSLIM COMMERCIAL BANK MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA SHANGLA Accnt.No: 6967-2

00354033 SHAHIDA BIBI

/WW
P

CNIC: 11374015723

Buckle No.:

Gazetted/“on-Gazetted

00356046 NIKE BIBI

CNIC: 11582283735 Desig: SENIOR PRIMARY scuootaosvsna) Grade: 14 NIN:
D D O N S R O MO D ey g

200 RN 5 R TR SRR TR E RSN ~N~s:§§” % mmxmmr TR SR TY
0001 Basic Pay 18,120.00 3012 GPF Subscription - Ks 2,720.00- GEFH: 143,729.00 ‘
1000 House Rent Allowance 1,961.00 3501 Benevolent Fund 600.00~ .
1210 Convey Allowance 20 2,856.00 3990 Emp.Edu. Fund KPK 125.00- R
1300 Medical Allowance 1,500.00° 4004 R. Benefits & Death C 1,052.00~
1550 Special Allowance 800.00
1911 Compen Allow 20% (1~ 1,000.00
2148 15% Adhoc Relief All 375.00
2199 Adhoc Relief Allow @ 259.00
2211 Adhec Relief All Z01 1,354.00
2224 Adhoc Relief All 201 1,812.00
2247 Bdhoc Relief ‘All 201 1,812:00

PAYMENTS 31,849.00 DEDUCTIONS 3,997.00~ ) T PAY 27,852.00 01.12.2018 31.12.2018
Branch Code:240968 MCB ALLOCE SHANGLA MUSLIM COMMERCIAL BANK MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA SHANGLA Accnt.No: 1756-7

Buckle No. Gazetted/Non—Gazetted N

6M~

0001 Basic Pay 29,220.00 3014 GPF Subscription - Rs 2,620.00- GPF#: 174,721.00
1000 House Rent Allowance 2,214.00 4004 R. Benefits & Death C 1,052.00- INCOME TAX 600.00 300.00 300.00 ~
1210 Convey Allowance 20 2,856.00 3608 Income Tax 50.00~
1300 Medical Allowance 1,500.00
-1550-Special Allowance._. . ..800.00 - e \ e e
1911 Compen Allow 20% (1- 1,000.00 : e e e FR o
2148 15% Adhoc Relief All 644.00 “a i ﬁ .
2199 Adhoc Relief Allow @ 436.00 K -
2211 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,252.00
2224 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,922.00
2247 Adhoc Relief All 201 2,922.00

PAYMENTS 46,766.00 DEDUCTIONS 3,722.00~- NET PAY 43,044.00 02.12.2018 31.12.2018
Branch Code:240968 MCB ALLOCH SHANGLA ., MUSLIM COMMERCIAL BANK MCB ALLO! SHANGLA Acent.No: 6898-0 .
00357258 ATIA BIBI CNIC: 15505195177 Desig: smuon rntmz scHOO(80336319) Grade: 14 NTN: Euuk].e No. Gazetted/Non-Gazetted. N

% e >y 2




Mr. Magsad Hayat, SCT (BPS-16),

-~

PESHAWAR

.APPEAL NO.. HS‘ L /2019

- GHS Masho Gagar, Peshawar.......-.......;,....;................;...; SPEL

1

VERSUS

i- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chref Secretary,
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ‘

- 2- The Secretary (E&SE) Departrnent l(hyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar _
3- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber’ Pakhtunkhwa; Peshawar AR S

" 4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

5- The Director (E&SE) Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa; PeshaWar
ieestereiusvesansesiesansennnennsanns rrenesienia verreenens RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UDNER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA i

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT' 1974 AGAINST THE :IMPUGNED" -~

ACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY - ILLEGALLY AND. .

UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE

OF _THE _APPELLANT DURING . WINTER _&. SUMMER =

VACATIONS: AND- AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE
 DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF ~ APPELLANT WITHIN THE
. STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may
kindly be directed not to make deduction of conveyance
allowance during vacations period (Summer & -Winter
Vacations) and make the payment of all outstandmg amount
" of Conveyance allowance which  have been. deducted

}‘edt“-aayprevrously with all back ‘benefits. Any other remedy” Wthh

.~ this august Fribunal deems: ﬁt that may' also be awarded in

ngI; ar
‘—\\\m\ (3 favor of the appellant

R/SHEWETH:

-That the appellant is serving: in- the elementary and secondary.

. R education department as Certified" Teacher (BPS- 15) quite” efﬁcrency' :
ankiwve and up to the entire satisfaction-of the superiors. .

2 That the Conveyance Allowance is: admrssrble to all: the cuvrl servantsf'j
. and to this effect a- 'Notification: No. FD (PRC) 1- 1/2011 dated: =
14.07.2011 was issued. That later ion vide revised- NOtlﬁCBthl'l dated 2
20.12. 2012 whereby the - conveyance allowance for employees‘ :
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Counsel for the appellant present. T O

1!

Learned counsei referred to the judgment passed by learned Federal
Service Tribunal in Appeal No. 1888(R)CS/2016 which was handed down
on 03.12.2018. Through the said judgment the issue .of -payment of
Conveyance - Allowance o & civil servant during summer 3and winter
vacations was held to be within his entitiement and the deduction already
made from him was to be reimbursed. S:mllar reference was made to the
judgment by Honourablo Peshawar High Court -passed on 01.10. 2019 in

the case of appe!iant.

Learned counsel, when c_onr’rc-hted with the proposition that the
issue, in essence, was dilated upon by the Federal Sarvice Tribuna! and,
more pariicularly, by the Honourable Peshawar High Court in the case of
anpelignt, stwated that n case the respo'ndents are required to execute the
Pesnzwer mign Cour, he appeliant will have no cavil about

disposal of inswnt copeal..

The record suggests that while handing down judgment in the Wnt
Patition preferred by the appellant, the Honourable High Court ﬁot only
expounded the definition of "Pay” as well as "Salary” but also entitlement
of & civil servant for e Conveyance Alowance during the period of
vacations. It is important to note that the respondents were reoresented

nefore the Hign Court during the proceecings.

In viev: of e zhove noted facs and Qrlumstancas and in order to
grotect the acpelient from 3 fresn round of ligation which may protract
over @ iormidable penod, the appeal in hand is disposed of with
cbservation that the sudgment of Honourable Peshawar High Court passed
in Writ Petitions inclucing W.P No. 3162-P/2019 shall be honoured and

impiemented oy the respondents within shortest possible time. The

appellent shail, however, be at liperty to seek remedy in accordance with-

lav: in case. his grievanca is not redressed b the respondents within a

asonable time.

e pe CoNSIgREd o Ihe recarg.

. gy Ty e
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SEal .

co o 2 W
S . _ The Director, (E&SE) Department, : it s C}
T | Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ; o ,
- ~ Subject:  DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ACTION OF .
' . THE CONCERNED AUTHORITY;BY- ILLEGALLY lANI').-'::UNLAWFULLY , BN
DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE DURING WINTER & - 5
- SUMMER VACATIONS . T i
Respected Sir, .

With due respect it is stated that I am the empioyeelz of your -good self .
~Department and is serving as SPST (BPS-14) quite efficiency and Up to the entire Sl
satisfaction of the superiors. It is stated for kind information that Conveyance Allowance - ok
is admissible to all the civil servants and to this effect a Notification:iNo. FD (PRC).1-
1/2011 dated 14.07.2011 was issued. Later on vide revised- Notification: dated
+20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance for employees warking; in BPS 1 to 15
were enharice/revised while employees from BPS-16 to 19 have been treated under the
previous Notification by not enhancing their conveyance allowance. Respected Sir, I :
.7 was receiving the conveyance allowance as admissible under the law and rules but the 4
. concerned authority without any valid and justifiablé reasons stopped/deducted the ;
A _I - payment of conveyance allowance under the wrong and illegal pretext that the same is
"~ ©  not allowed for the leave peridd. One of the employée of Educatidr; Department in
i Islamabad filed service appeal No.1888 (R) CS/2016 before the ,Federal Service
.+ Tribunal, Islamabad regarding conveyance allowance which was accepted by the -
"Honorable Service Tribunal vide its judgment dated 03.12.2018. That.Lyalso the similar :
employee of Education Department and under the principle of consistency I am also
entitled for the same treatment meted out in the above mentioned setVice appeal but
. the concerned authority is not willing to issue/grant the same conveyance allowance
. whichis granting'to other employees. Copy attached. I am feeling agdrieved from the
M. action of the concerned authority regarding deduction of conveyance allowance in
vacations period/months. preferred this Departmental appeal before ~yo=§zfi good self.

: _ CItis thérefore, most ,humb'.ly pi'ayed that on acceptance of this Depa'rtmental
. .~ appeal the concerned authority may very kindly be directed the conveyance allowance
. may not be deducted from my monthly salary during the winter & summer vacations. -
- Dated: 20.04.2020 ° - | - -t
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.'VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TIBUNAL,
- PESHAWAR
OF 2020

| | (APPELLANT)

Majeeda Bibi . (PLAINTIFF)
| | . ~ (PETITIONER)

VERSUS

: - - (RESPONDENT)

Education Department - - (DEFENDANT)

I/We Maleeda Bibi

Do hereby appoint and constltute NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK,
Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or-
refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above
noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the authority to
engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on" my/our cost. I/we
authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and .receive on my/our
behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in
the above noted matter. .

Dated._ /. /2020

CLIENT

~ ACCEPTED
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

. MIR ZAMAN SAFI
~ ADVOCATES

OFFICE: = .

Flat No.4, 2™ Floor,

Juma Khan Plaza, Near FATA Secretarlat
Warsak Road, Peshpawar.

Mobile No.0345-9383141




